THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY

BY-LAW NO. 45-78

BEING A BY-LAW TO AMEND BY-LAW NO. 2292 BEING A BY-LAW ESTABLISHING THE PARKING AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY.

WHEREAS the Council of the Corporation of the City of North Bay by resolution has authorized that Section 4 be amended to provide that the Parking Authority receive the revenue from all fines paid out of Court and all fines paid to the Corporation by the Provincial Court Criminal Division.

NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

 That Section 4, Paragraph (0) of By-law No. 2292 be amended to read as follows:
 "Section 4 (0) Subject to any statutory provision to the contrary, the Parking Authority shall receive the revenue from (1) all fines paid out of Court and (2) all fines paid to the Corporation of the City of North Bay by the Provincial Court Criminal Division for the contravention of any City By-law or by-laws relating to Parking."
That this by-law shall take effect as of the lst day of January, 1978.

READ A FIRST TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 6TH DAY OF MARCH, 1978. READ A SECOND TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 20TH DAY OF MARCH, 1978. READ A THIRD TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL AND FINALLY ENACTED AND PASSED THIS 20TH DAY OF MARCH, 1978.

NO. , . c. MAYOR CITY CLERK